— N7 — Board of Public Works and Safety

Agenda Item
NOBLESVILLE

EST. 18213

Cover Sheet

MEETING DATE: December 19, 2023

[J Consent Agenda Item
New Item for Discussion
O Previously Discussed Item

O Miscellaneous

ITEM #: 13

INITIATED BY: Andrew Rodewald

Information Attached

O Bring Paperwork from Previous Meeting
[J Verbal

[] No Paperwork at Time of Packets



THE CITY OF

NOBLESVILLE

EST. 1823

TO: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AND SAFETY

FROM: ANDREW RODEWALD, PROJECT MANAGER, ENGINEERING

SUBJECT:  CHANGE ORDER 1 FOR SR 38 AND OAKMONT/WHITCOMB RIDGE
ROUNDABOUT

DATE: DECEMBER 19, 2023

Noblesville and INDOT entered into an agreement in 2019 for a partnership to construct several
roundabouts in Noblesville that are the intersection of a state and local road. One of these
locations is at SR 38 and Whitcomb Ridge/Oakmont Drives. The agreement for this particular
location included a 50/50 cost share.

An initial change order on the project occurred in the spring regarding tree clearing. Additional
area outside of plans was needed for utility relocation. The contractor completed this work,
resulting in change order 1. INDOT and Noblesville are splitting the cost of this change order
50/50. This results in an amount owed by Noblesville of $9,431.90.

| recommend the Board of Public Works approve the Change Order 1 with INDOT for SR 38 and
Oakmont/Whitcomb Ridge Roundabout.

In advance, | greatly appreciate your consideration of this request.

317.773.4614 | 16 South 10th Street | Noblesville, IN 46060 | www.CityofNoblesville.org




Contract No:R -42226

Change Crder No.: 001

INDIANA Department of Transportation Page: 1
Construction Change Order and Time Extension Summary

Contract Information

District: GREENFIELD DISTRICT

Change Order Information
Date Generated: 01/27/2023

Contract No.: R -42226 Letting Date:09/14/2022

AE:Weaver, Trevor PE/S:Adegbehingbe, Status:Apbroved
Akinyele :

Change Order No.: 001 EWA: Y or Force Acct: N
Date Approved: 04/24/2023

Reason Code: ERRORS & OMISSIONS, Utility Related
Description: CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY

Original Contract Amount

Current Change Order Amount
Total Previous Approved Changes

Total Change To-Date
Modified Contract Amount

Time Extension Information
Date Initiated 00/00/0000

Original Contract Time

$2,778,186.69

$ 18.863.81 Percent: 0.679 %
$0.00 Percent: 0.000 %
$ 18,863.81 Percent: 0.679 %

$ 2,797,050.50

Date Completed 00/00/0000

SS Completion Date 09/13/2024 or SS Calendar/Work Days 0
SP Date 00/00/0000 or SP Days
(SS = Standard Specification, SP = Special Provision)

Time Element Description: Original Contract Scope included clearing to construction limits, but to be cleared to
Right of Way due to utilities resulting additional removal of trees and fence.

Current Time Extension

Previous Time Approved

Revised Contract Time

88 Days 0 SP Days 0 SP Days Value $ 0.00
S8 Days by AE: DCE: SCE: DDCM;

885 Days, SP Days Value $

S8 Compietion Date 00/00/0000 or 8S Calendar/Work Days 0
S8 Date 00/00/0000 or SP Days 0




Contract No:R -42226

Change Qrder No.: 001

INDIANA Department of Transportation Page: 2 é
Construction Change Order and Time Extension Summary

Review and Approval Information
Required Approval Authority
(% per Change Order)
(Days per Contract)

Verbal Approval Required?
Total Change To-Date>5%7?
Scope/Design Recommendation

Required?

Approval Authority Concurs with PM?

LPA Sighatures Required?
FHWA Signatures Required?

AE: DCE: SCE: *DDCM: *
(-LE$250K-) (-LE$750K-) (- LE$2M ) (~-GT$2M-)
(50 SS days ) (100 SS days ) ( 200 SS Days ) ( GT 200 8S days)

YINIY, by Date Issued

Y/NIfY, Copy to Program Budget Manager

Y /N Y, Referred to Project Manager(PM)

Date to PM Date Retumed
Y /N Y, Concurrence by Date

If N,Resolution; Approved Disapproved
Resolved by Date

YINIFY, Date to LPA Date Returned

Y INIfY, Date to FHWA Date Returned

* Field Engineer Recommendation (Required for SCE or DDCM Approval)

Field Engineer

Date

Comments:




Contract No:R -42226 INDIANA Date:04/24/2023

Change Order No:001 Department of Transportation Page: 3
Contract: R 42226
Project: 1901879 - State: 190187300873
Change Order Nbr: 001
Change Order Description; CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY
Reason Code: ERRORS & OMISSIONS, Utility Related
CLN PCN PLN Item Code Unit Unit Prige COQty Comment Amount Change'
0137 1901879 0137  201-52370 LS 18,863.810 1.000 c Amount:$ 18,863.81

item Description: CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY
Supplemental Description1: ADDITIONAL CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY

Supplemental Description2:

Total Value for Change Order 001 = $ 18,863.81

Contract Complation Date Time Adjustment

Criginal Completion dt: 09/13/2024 Adj compl dt 09/14/2024 Adj No, of Days 1

Explanalion: Criginal Contract Scope included clearing to construction limits, but to be cleared to Right of Way due to utilities resulting additional
removal of trees and fence.

Whereas, the Standard Specifications for this contract provides for such work to be performed, the following change is recommended.
General or Standard Change Order Explanation

Original Canlract Scope included clearing to construction fimils, but be cleared to Right of Way due to ulilities resulling additional removal of trees
and fence

Change Order Explanation for Specific Line tem

itis the intent of the parlies that this change order is full and complete compensation for the work describe above.
Notification and consent 1o this change order is hereby acknowledged.

Contractor.__Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. Signed By: %// A
Michael A. Jask

Date: May 10, 2023

rea Manager

NOTE: Other required State and FHWA signatures will be obtained electronically through the SiteManager system,




Confract No:R -42226

INDIANA

Date:04/24/2023
Page: 4

Change Order No:001 Department of Transportation

--------------------- APPROVED FOR LOCAL PUB"LHIC AGENCY

(SIGNATURE) (TITLE) (DATE)

(SIGNATURE) (TITLE) {DATE)
SUBMITTED FOR CONSIDERATION

PEIS

Approval Level
Project Engineer/Supervisor

APPROVED FOR INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORATION

Name of Approver Date
Adeghehingbe, Akinyele 04/24/2023

Status
Approved

—


arodewald
Arrow


Funding Verification/Encumbrance Request Form

Date to be submitted to BoW / Park Board: 12/19/23 (put N/A if not submitting to BoW/Park Board)
vendor name: INdiana Department of Transportation/ Attn: Agent Cashier

W23 s daress: IGC-N758-AR, 100 N. Senate Ave., Indianapolis, IN 46204
Roundabout on SR 38 at Oakmont Drive/Whitcomb Place

Brief description of purchase:
Source of Funding: Fund # 250
[ current Year Operational Budget Department # 026
[] subsequent Year Operational Budget Project # (NA If no project #) 026.2011
Loan or debt proceeds
[ Non-Appropriated Fund Expense Object Amount
O Funding not yeat finalized (attach explanation) : #1
421.100 $9,431.90
1) Note: This option may only be selected AFTER the adoption of the 2
subsequent year budget. OFA will create a PO after the start of the next year,
if contract details change in between form submission and the start of the #3
year, contact OFA Staff.
2) This option may only be selected In ynusug! circumstances. An additional #4
FVF will need to be submitted to OFA once funding source has been #5
determined. OFA will not create a PO untl! this follow-up form has been
submitted,

Are you requesting that a Purchase Order {(PO) be created for this expenditure?

Yes Select for all purchases/contracts that will not be paid immediately
[CINo  Select ONLY if department plans to initiate payment immediately

The Department certifies that sufficient appropriation authority exists in the stated fund and expense series to obligate the
expense for future payment.

De_pa‘ rtment Director
] - "._;..r o j:; o J.'.
(Sloriature) (Printed Nome) (Date)

Please email completed form to ©

FOR OFFICE OF FINANCE AND ACCOUNTING USE ONLY

OFA Action Taken
ﬁ : C-
i Purchase Order Created PO # (if applicable): (i&?)q )

D Reviewed Availability of ,unds {Contract/Purchose of over 550k or paid with debt proceeds only)
OFA Signature - AN——

|:| No Action Taken (Department should still include this form In purchase/contract approval submission)

Comments: - S i ——

| Initials:% \ pate:\ |1\

Offlce of Finance & Accounting - City of Noblesville Rev 022372022



Installed by the CITY OF NOBLESVILLE-2013

INDIANA RETAIL TAX EXEMPT
CERTIFICATE NO. 0031216070010

356001141

FEDERAL EXCISE TAX EXEMPT

PURCHASE ORDER Form 98 (Rev. 1998)
CITY OF NOBLESVILLE
16 SOUTH 10TH STREET STE 270 PAGE: 1

NOBLESVILLE IN 46060

PHONE: 317-776-6328 PURCHASE ORDER NO. 230375

FAX: 317-776-6369 THIS NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON INVOICES, AP
VOUCHER, DELIVERY MEMO, PACKING SLIPS,
SHIPPING LABELS AND ANY CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIP TO:

VENDOR # 1630
INDOT

TO | 100 N SENATE AVE
ROOM N758-AR

INDIANAPOLIS IN 46204-2216

ATTN:

DATE DEPARTMENT

12/11/2023 ENGINEE

RING

SHIP TO ARRIVE BY

APPROPRIATION

NUMBER QUANTITY UNIT

DESCRIPTION PROJECT # UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

250026421.100 1.0

ROUNDABOUT ON SR 38 AT OAKMONT 9431.90 9431.90

SHIP VIA

TOTAL 9431.90

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
* SHIP PREPAID
*€.0.D. SHIPMENTS CANNOT BE ACCEPTED

* PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL

SHIPPING LABELS.

* THIS ORDER ISSUED IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 99, ACTS 1945
AND ACTS AMENDATORY THEREOF AND SUPPLEMENTAL THERETO.

PAYMENT

* AJP VOUCHER CANNOT BE APPROVED FOR PAYMENT UNLESS THE P.O. NUMBER IS
MADE A PART OF THE VOUCHER AND EVERY INVOICE AND VOUCHER HAS THE
PROPER SWORN AFFIDAVIT ATTACHED.

* |HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THERE IS AN UNOBLIGATED BALANCE IN
THIS APPROPRIATION SUFFICIENT TO PAY FOR THE ABOVE ORDER.

ORDERED BY W E K
. 1

TITLE CONTROLLER

ORIGINAL - VENDOR'S COPY




	New 13 cover.pdf
	Change Order 1 for SR 38 & Oakmont Whitcomb Ridge Roundabout.pdf
	Memo 2023-12-19 ar-bpw CO1 SR 38-Whitcomb
	CO 1 Approval signed - Rieth-Riley
	PO230375 INDOT CO 2023-12-11


